• IAG Portfolio will liquidate the Portfolio and pay the proceeds to IAG upon direction by the Issuer to pay the Preference

Share Issue Price of $100 per Preference Share ($500 million).

If Exchange were to occur before the Issuer had fully amortised the transaction costs, then the unamortised amount
capitalised on the Issuer’s statement of financial position would be written off in the period Exchange occurred. However,
this capitalised amount is not material to the Group’s statement of financial position and as a result no adjustments have
been made to the Group’s pro forma statement of financial position.

If the Portfolio has experienced a loss at the time of Exchange, then the same transactions would take place except RES will
be redeemed for the Redemption Amount which would be less than $100 and the Preference Share Issue Price would also
be for the lower Redemption Amount.

Pro forma effect of Exchange

The pro forma effect of Exchange represents the Group’s pro forma statement of financial position after completion of the
Offer and subsequent Exchange of all RES on issue for Preference Shares.

Group’s pro forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2004

Pro forma adjustments 1

$ million Group Offer 2 Exchange 3 Pro forma1

Investments 10,183 – 500 10,683
Other assets 4,679 – – 4,679
Goodwill and other Intangibles 1,473 – – 1,473

Total assets 16,335 – 500 16,835

Claims outstanding and Unearned Premium 9,799 – – 9,799
Interest-bearing liabilities 793 – – 793
Other liabilities 1,519 – – 1,519

Total liabilities 12,111 – – 12,111

Net assets 4,224 – 500 4,724

Equity attributable to all Ordinary Shareholders 2,999 – – 2,999
RPS1 and RPS2 539 – – 539
Preference Shares – – 500 500
Outside equity interests 686 – – 686

Total equity 4,224 – 500 4,724

Notes:
1 The pro forma adjustments and the pro forma statement of financial position are unaudited.
2 RES are not recognised in the Group’s pro forma statement of financial position as there is a legal right of set-off and it is the Group’s intention to realise the

Portfolio and settle RES liability simultaneously.
3 For the purpose of the pro forma financial position, the Redemption Amount is $100 per RES (and the Preference Shares are issued for $100 each) which

assumes that there has been no loss on the Portfolio.

4321

4

3

57

6.4.2 Pro forma capital adequacy position
The following table sets out the Group’s pro forma capital adequacy position based on the Group’s audited statement of